Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc.

# INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

#### ADOPTION NOTICE

In accordance with the Missouri Public Service Commission's Order Granting Certificates To Provide Basic Local, Nonswitched Local, and Interexchange Telecommunications Services issued February 1, 2010, effective February 11, 2010, in Case No. IM-2010-0186, and the subsequent name change of Buffalo Merger Sub, Inc. to Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc., Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Iowa Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Iowa Telecom.

By this notice, Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which Iowa Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a Iowa Telecom has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: June 3, 2010

Effective: July 3, 2010

Michael D. Rhoda Senior Vice President – Governmental Affairs 4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212 Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc.

PSC MO NO. 2 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Title Page Cancels 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Title Page

# INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

# Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc.

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212

# INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

#### PSC MISSOURI NO. 2

#### Filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission

Issued: June 3, 2010

Effective: July 3, 2010

Michael D. Rhoda Senior Vice President – Governmental Affairs 4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212